Clatsop County

Department of Public Health
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone 503 325-8500 Fax 503 325-8678

Annual Operation and Maintenance Report Form — Fee $60.00
Property Information

Situs Add‘ress: //@ 2 iw /Omw D/C étlsiness Name:
W NN, e df vrc e d
Township X Range . /(¢ Section =2 €0 _ Taxlot 0 5 Q

Owner: .

Name: %/71 é)_wbél/ 604) 2alkle s  Email:

Mail Address: /702 St Pore DR City/State/zip _(x) AU+ Y-0r, Er- g7
phone: PSS~ Y 4 LSS Phone: _

Start-up Date: £-3-/¢ system Modeln_{3 / /3T 20

System Serial #: ’/IZ()/Z,ZSSKLLL D/ 5745/6% 841,)4&/

Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Status:

Yes No

B [:] Was maintenance performed as required by septic system rules (OAR 340-071) and the manufacturer?
@ L—_] Is the system operating in accordance with the agent-approved design specifications?

[] 1s the system currently under a service contract with a certified maintenance provider?

Is the system failing?

[P Discharge of sewage to the ground surface

54  Discharge of sewage to drain tiles or surface waters
&, Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures

D If yes, was a repair permit obtained? If not, explain:

Oooog

Maintenance Provider:

usitiess s LT COOA)@ZCQ’S 74/\‘ S Contact Name:(?auz, M tDonaldl

wail adaress:_E308_Gla 15(029, e City/State/Zip Af_@[@& “ Ofé\éjﬁd)t 703
Phone:(ﬂ)LfSX’ bS21 Email: @ . Com
certificationt__ /Yl 21 Expiration Date 7-24-1/8

| certify that this report is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. | understand that falsification of this

report ism%yﬁon and/or civil penalties.
Signature _ L L JF7 Date ,/& //0//5

Note: Maintenance providers must maintain accurate records of their maintenance contracts customers, performance data and
timelines for renewing the contracts. These records must be available for inspection upon request by the agent per OAR 340-071-
0345(14).

&
N




OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT

This service contract has been agreed upon by __Kimberly Sue Gonzales Trustee
Home Owner Kimberly S. Gonzales Revocable Living Trust
Address: __1102 S W Pine Dr Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Phone__425-444-6446__

Property Address:__1102 S W Pine Dr Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Acres___ 0.96

Contracted By __ McDonald's K & B ___Paul McDonald___Oregon DEQ Maintenance Provider _

ID# M 216
Address: 808 Glasgow Ave Astoria, Oregon 97103  Phone: ___ 503-741-6484
on this 3rd day of August 2016

With proper documents, Install and permit requirements, required by DEQ.

The service provider has agreed to provide __2___ visits at 12 intervals to perform operation and
maintenance services for the owner’s aerobic treatment unit. This includes the completion of any required
reports required to maintain compliance with Oregon DEQ ATT rules and permit requirements. The service
activities will be provided and completed in accordance with the terms and conditions attached to this
agreement.

**SPECIAL NOTE: Drain fields must be kept clear of all vegetation, IE: Blackberries, Shrubs, Gardens, etc.

Tank lids must be accessible and free of all landscaping, vegetation, gardens, etc. Clearing of any of this will be
paid extra at the rates provided under Terms and Conditions.

Specific activities are listed in the “12 Month Service Checklist” form and should also include the following:

*Determine if tank pumping is needed by measuring the sludge in the pre-treatment and treatment
compartment.

*Inspect the tank and other components for water tight seals.

*Inspect any floats/switches, controls, pumps and electrical components in the system for correct operation
and functionality.

*Inspect and clean the filters (if applicable).

*Inspect and flush the system piping (if applicable).

*Inspect the pumps and valves for proper operation, pressure, and/or flow (if applicable).

*Inspect any additional system components which have been added.

*Record pump cycles, flow, and all other relevant information or system problems. (if applicable).
*Complete the report and summarize the service performed, note any conditions which may require additional
attention, document any corrections made and any recommendations you may see fit. Provide the owner a
copy of all the paperwork.

The summarized report must include any repairs that must be made outside of the current visit and an estimate
of the cost of the repairs and the time of completion.

This agreement shall last for the term of 24 Months
The fee for the service provided under this agreement shall be $_250. __ per Year

The fee to file with Clatsop County DEQ is $_60. per year__or current fee due to any increase by DEQ




Payment shall be made upon the signing of this agreement.
Additional fees for any service, installation, or replacement parts shall be discussed and agreed upen before itis
performed.

The service provider shall provide additional unscheduled services and materials upon notification of any
condition that the service provider believes can adversely affect the operations of the ATT.

The undersigned owner acknowledges and agrees that the information above is correct and complete. The owner
also agrees to pay all charges under the agreement when done.

_Paul McDonald _8/3116
Service Provider Printed Mame Date
__ Kimberly Sue Gonzales Trustes _&i3he

Svstem Owner Printed name Signature Date




Clatsop County

Department of Public Health

RECEIVED

820 Exchange Street, Suiie 100 o1
Astoria, Oregon 97103 3&3@ 3 ! 2
Phone 503 325-8500 Fax 503 325-8673 oL ATEOP oo, PUBLIC HEALTH

Annual Operation anﬁ Maintenance Report Form — Fee 560.00
Property Information

Situs Address: 1102 SW Pine Dr Warrenton, Oregon 97146 pysiness Name: Kimberly 8 Gonzales Rev Trust

Township 8 Range . 10 Section _20CD  Taxiet _ 00500

Owner:

Name: Kimberly Sue Gonzales Trustee Email: energyfitgirl@icloud.com

Mail Address: _1102 SW Pine Drive City/State/zip ___ Warrenton, Oregon 97146

Shone:  425-444-B446 Phone: N7A

Start-up Date: August 2016 System Model # 1500 Gal 2-Compartment A1 Septic

System Serial & Pressurized Distribution Seepage Bed

Onsite Wastewster Treatment System Status:
Yes Mo

E:} Was maintenance performed as required by septic system rules (OAR 340-071) and the manufacturer?
E Is the system operating in accordance with the agent-approved design specifications?

f | Is the system currently under a service contract with g certified maintenance provider?

is the systern failing?

Discharge of sewage to the ground surface
Discharge of sewage to drain tiles or surface waters
Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures

If ves, was a repair permit obtained? If not, explain:

LI
PP

[

Maintenance Providen

Business Name:  McDonald's K& B Contact Name: Paul McDonald

Mail Address: 808 Glasgow Ave City/State/Zip ___Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-741-6484 Emailr ?eds_septic@yahoo.com
Certification # M 216 Expiration Date July 24, 2018

I certify that this report is complete and accurate to the best of my knowiedge. | understand that falsification of this
report is r*wmd;g,sar raw}ﬂa‘asen of my certification and/or civil penaltiss.

Signature &~ <= 'f’,

£ ;;:,M Date i;{/{/j/{;{/,? 7

Mote: Maintenance pmvxf}ers must maintain accurate records of their maintenance contracts customers, performance data and

timelines for renewing the contracts. These records must be available for inspection upon reguest by the agent per DAR 340-071-
0345{14)},

S



RECEIvER

AUB 03 2p5
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE PROVIDER CONTR&ACT -, PUBLIC
‘ EALTH

This service contract has been agreed upon by __ Kimberly Sue Gonzales Trustee
Home Owner Kimberly 8. Gonzales Revocable Living Trust

Address: __ 1102 S W Pine Dr Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Phone__ 425-444-8446

Property Address: 3102 $ W Pine Dr Warrenton, Oregon 97146 Acres__ (1L.96

Contracted By__ McDonald's K & B ___ Paul McDonald___ Cregon DEQ Maintenance Provider __

1D #0216
Address: 808 Glasgow Ave Astoria, Oregon 97103  Phone: __ 503-741-6484
on this 3rd day of August 2016

With proper documents, Install and permit requirements, required by DEQ.

The service provider has agreed to provide 2 visitsat __12 intervals to perform operation and
maintenance services for the owner’s aerobic treatment unit. This includes the completion of any required
reports required to maintain compliance with Oregon DEQ ATT rules and permit requirements. The service
activities will be provided and completed in accordance with the terms and conditions attached to this
agreement.

**SPECIAL NOTE: Drain fields must be kept clear of all vegetation, IE: Blackberries, Shrubs, Gardens, etc.

Tank lids must be accessible and free of all landscaping, vegetation, gardens, etc. Clearing of any of this will be
paid extra at the rates provided under Terms and Conditions.

Specific activities are listed in the “12 Month Service Checklist” form and should also include the following:

*Determine if tank pumping is needed by measuring the sludge in the pre-treatment and treatment
compartment.

*Inspect the tank and other components for water tight seals.

*Inspect any floats/switches, controls, pumps and electrical components in the system for correct operation
and functionality.

-~ *inspect and clean the filters (if applicable).

*Inspect and flush the system piping (if applicable).

*Inspect the pumps and valves for proper operation, pressure, and/or flow (if applicable).

*Inspect any additional systern components which have been added.

*Record pump cycles, flow, and all other relevant information or system problems.(if applicable).
*Complete the report and summarize the service performed, note any conditions which may require additional
attention, document any corrections made and any recomimendations you may see fit. Provide the ownera
copy of all the paperwork.

The summarized report must include any repairs that must be made outside of the current visit and an estimate
of the cost of the repairs and the time of completion.

This agreement shall last for the term of 24 Mionths
The fee for the service provided under this agreement shall be §_250.___per Year

The fee 1o file with Clatsop County DEQis $_60. per year__ or current fee due o any increase by DEQ




RECEIVED
AUG 03 2p16
CLATSOP Co, pyypy 1o HEALT

Payment shall be made upon the signing of this agreement.
Additional fees for any service, installation, or replacement parts shall be discussed and agreed upon before it is
performed.

The service provider shall provide additional unscheduled services and materials upon notification of any
condition that the service provider believes can adversely affect the operations of the ATT.

The undersigned owner acknowledges and agrees that the information above is correct and complete. The owner
also agrees to pay all charges under the agreement when done.

_Paul McDonald MW _8/3/16__

Service Provider Printed Name Signature Date

__Kimberly Sue Gonzales Trustee S i _8/3/16__

System Owner Printed name Signature Date




3 Recording instrument #: 201605843
A Reco By: Clatsop County Clerk

', #of Pages: 1 Fee 47.00
Transaction date: 8/3/2016 10:12:56

Deputy: nstethem
Kmmﬁa_gum% &L@L;fazs flavdcaiste Livive Jzﬁw
1107 vena € Strouf)
ma%mma,ﬂ&ﬂgom

“NOTICE TO TITLE AGREEMENT”
FILED FOR THE RECORD AT THE REQUEST OF THE CLATSOP COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NOTICE FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT

MAP AND Tax LoT#_ 810 Z0C D 00SDO TAX ACCT ID: 7,?45:;?
stusappress. LIOZ SO Pliv Y. WGJWZWH, )72 47/8/19

ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM PERMIT NUMBER: SCX) L{ 7 5

LEGAL DESCRIPTION REQUIRED

3& Luks ESTatcS NO. [, itk ‘%% \
Wawu\,e\‘?( ( ”%{J ot C\,%WP,% Plcd Bodlc

t)&%{y‘% C 1 od&;p C()u/}\)‘rj red

Additional Legal Description Can Be Found On Page __ Of This Document.

ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT OF
THE CLATSOP COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

The residence or facility on this property utilizes an alternative method of sewage disposal,
which requxrcs regularly scheduled monitoring and maintenance. Monitoring and
maintenance is required to be performed by a person certified by the Oregon Department of
Envnropm ntal Quality as specified in the Oregon Administrative Rule OAR 340-071-0220.

/N }%4&—3 ‘ ?/3//(, KIMBERLY . LonzaLEl

/
Sighature of property ownerlyantor Print name

State of OREGON
County of Clatsop

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the % day of 4_“%5_{,40 [_6
by: )

O Z 2. =
Signature of Notary Public

Additional Signatures Can Be Found On Page

OFFICIAL STAMP
DANA B LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 927234A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 08, 2018




Clatsop County Onsite ID: 500473
Public Health Department Issue Date: 6/27/2016

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determinded to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of
Permit 500473 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Gonzales Kimberly S Rev Liv Trust Township 8, Range 10, Section 20 CD
Property Location: 1102 SW Pine Dr, Warrenton Tax Lot 00500
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling
3 Bedrooms
SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Pressure Distribution
Design Flow: 450.00 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1500.00 gals
Distribution Type: Seepage Bed
Total Trench-Length:
Trench Spacing:
Media Type: Sand

Maximum Trench Depth:  24.00 inches
Minimum Trench Depth:  18.00 inches
Drain Media Total Depth:
Drain Media Below Pipe:
Drain Media Above Pipe:

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Compietion:is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified above.

2 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment
system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the
life of the system. ‘

3 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to
adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to,
vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modification
activities.

4 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5 years of
the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization notices, alteration
permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-071-0205, or
340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

5 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public
health hazard or pollute public waters.

Application ID: 500473, Construction Permit - Single Family Dwelling Page 1 of 2



6 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days
after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

7 Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it
when necessary.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES

Pre-Cover Inspection by

Installer Name:

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent” as defined in QAR 340-071-0100.

CF )P 2T A Onsite Wastewater Specialist 6/27/2016

Authorized Agent: Title: Date CSC Issued:
Mike McNickle

Clatsop County Public Health
820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-325-8500

Fax: 503-338-3606

Application ID: 500473, Construction Permit - Single Family Dwelling Page 2 of 2



TECEI g,
FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST AND NOTICE — ONSITE ID: 500473 AUQ 02

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system |nsta%ﬁmg r the 6
permitee must notify the County when the construction, alteration or repair of a system for which a permit was issued |§ E‘?‘fr
and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The County has seven (7) days to perform an inspection of the completed "'4[-““
construction/installation following the official notice date, unless the County elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the

system to be backfilled. Recipe and acceptance of this completed form by the County establishes the official notice date of your

request for the pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Original must be received

before a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the

County. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

Section 1: Owner/Permitee Information:

Name: Gonzales Kimberly S Rev Liv Trust
Property Address: 1102 SW Pine Dr, Warrenton

Township 8 Range 10 Section 20CD Tax Lot(s) 00500
Section 2: System Component Specifications: System Type:

A. Tanks/Pumps

Water tight verification — All tanks were tested for water tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340.073.0025(3)

Tanks(1) Volume_ | 529 64l compartments_ 2 Manufacturer_ /AL Date [«/13/«2016

Tanks(2)  Volume Compartments Manufacturer Date

Pumps:  HP ;é Model/Manuf F’”““}‘I’“ Float(s)Type(1) A Fleat Model/Manuf__ UL E Ybiay
Float(s)Type(2) Model/Manuf

B. Piping:

Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield)  Yes [] NO"Z]/ Diameter ASTM#Other Length

Yes@ No[] §J\ 40 Length 2?‘

Pressure Transport Pipe

/
Diameter l)‘z ASTM#Other

C: Secondary Treatment Unit:

Sand Filter — Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Sand Filter Yes[ ] No[] Type Container Dimensions
Underdrain pipe  Diameter ASTM#Other Length

Manifold Piping ~ Diameter ASTM#Other Length

Internal Pump HP. Model/Manufacturer

Floats(1) Type Model Manufacturer

Floats(2) Type Model Manufacturer,

ATT Yes[ ] No[] Model

Certified Maintenance Provider: Name

Operation & Maintenance Contract:  Received? Yes[ | No O

D. Drainfield Media

<2/ =
WOrAltematlve? 360 '87‘. : "L

Type: 5 ée{’ag < R eA

Distribution Box Yes[ ] Nold

Drop Box Yes[ ] No[S4 ) 1 |
[ AP 3 250 - ) LS Jia

Distribution Pipe Yes[X] No[] Diameter / Y ASTM#Other Sch 40 Lecilengthounly 1'2*‘57‘?#:"1?7«"??1‘ & erES

Comment:

1”57/:””./;{' ylfL‘.f ilth

Jn-Site Waste Water Program
Approved By TN | \q
Bt N =
erimit No. __(54@_0” _J_ T

Late

q__[_l_(ﬂ,.w~,‘.



RECEIVED
Section 3: As Built Plan of the Constructed System

Indicate the direction North. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system. Show system setback distances frgmgroperty
lines, structures, wells, streams, etc.

CLATSOP g, PuBLIC HEALTH

b"\ we

nx

Section 4: Construction was performed by (Signature Required):

I certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems. (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73)

Owner/Permitte/Certified Installer w/Certification # Print Name: (‘ ak 15'0 e /bx 'zm'i"ﬁ Twe

Licensed Installer Yes[X] No[] License # 335¢3 Certification # {%I {5 i

Owner/Certified Installer Signature &’— Date 6/)-[7/)-0‘ ¢

Phone So3. 7 4l-04oq Phone Email C Aﬂ[‘()r{) 2 P&(ftzeﬁl ( (b,)w
Section 5: Office Use Only

Notice Accepted Yes[] No[] Date

Installer /Owner /Permittee Notified Yes[ ] No[] Date

If no, reason for non-acceptance

e

Comment

of Public Health
On-Site Waste Water Program
Approved By _ WV
Permit No. MQ\’\’B R
Date _ Jll- .




Clatsop Couunty
Department of Public Health

820 Exchange St., Suite 100 Phone (503) 325-8500
Astoria, Oregon 97103 Fax  (503) 325-8678

June 30, 2016

Kimberly Gonzales Rev Liv Trust / #8 10 20CD 500
1102 SW Pine Dr

Warrenton, OR. 97146

Permit #500473

RE: Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
Dear Ms. Gonzales,

As you may be aware, your licensed installer requested that Clatsop County Public Health inspect your recently
installed septic system. At the time of the inspection, the inspector approved the installation and allowed the
installer to cover the exposed components. However, the Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC), the
document indicating the septic system installation process has been completed, cannot be released because two
important documents are missing and must be submitted first before the CSC can be mailed.

The State of Oregon requires that all alternative septic systems, like the one installed on your property, must
have an ongoing operation and maintenance (O&M) contract provided by a licensed provider. This is a signed
contract between you (the owner) and a licensed O&M provider for the system. This contract has not been
submitted. This contract MUST be provided to Clatsop County in order to receive a CSC. A list of O&M
providers is enclosed if you do not already have a provider.

Additionally, Clatsop County Public Health requires that a Notice to Title Agreement be submitted to the
Clatsop County Clerk’s Office. A Notice to Title Agreement is a one-time addendum to the property title file
that must be submitted in a true-to-form format to the Clerk’s Office. The form must be filled out in its entirety
and a fee of $47.00 for the first page (and $5 for each additional page) must be paid to the Clerk’s Office. This
form has not been submitted. The Notice to Title Agreement MUST be submitted to the Clerk’s Office in
order to receive a CSC. A blank Notice to Title Agreement form is enclosed for your reference.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Michael McNickle, Environmental Health
Supervisor, at 503-338- 3686 or email him at mmcnickle@co.clatsop.or.us

Thank you,

Fpenette EM@WZ

Permit Tech

Clatsop County Public Health
Phone: 503-338-3681

Email: abrodigan(@co.clatsop.or.us

Cc:  Licensed Installer
File
Encl: O&M Providers List
Notice to Title Agreement Form



Clatsop County Onsite ID: 500473
Public Health Department Expiration Date: 5/25/2017

Construction Permit

This Construction Permit Permit 500473, authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater
system as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: - Gonzales Kimberly S Rev Liv Trust Township 8, Range 10, Section 20 CD
Property Location: 1102 SW Pine Dr, Warrenton Tax Lot 00500
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling
3 Bedrooms
SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Pressure Distribution
Design Flow: 450.00 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1500.00 gals
Distribution Type: Seepage Bed
Total Trench Length:
Trench Spacing:
Media Type: Sand

Maximum Trench Depth;  24.00 inches
Minimum Trench Depth:  18.00 inches
Drain Media Total Depth:
Drain Media Below Pipe:
Drain Media Above Pipe:

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes in system location or
specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

2 Install with dry soil conditions.

3 Al roof drains must be directed away from the system.

4 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes in system location or
specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

5 A completed Operation and Maintenance Agreement must be submitted prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
6 Timed dosing required - must include timer and dose counter

7 A Notice to Title Agreement must be signed, notarized, and recorded with the Clatsop County Clerk's Office prior to issuance of a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

8 An electrical permit and inspection from the Clatsop County Building Codes Division is required for all pump wiring installation.
9 Filter fabric is required over the drain media.
10 Meet all required setbacks.
11 The owner shall maintain an ongoing service contract with a DEQ certified Maintenance Provider.
12 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.
13 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.
14 The system must be instailed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

Application ID: 500473, Construction Permit - Single Family Dwelling Page 1 of 2



1 A squirt test inspection of the pressunzed piping system is required.

2 Afinal inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list of all
materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

3 A pre-cover inspection of the instailed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

DI G

Authorized Agent: Title: Date Issued: Expiration Date:
Mike McNickle Onsite Wastewater Specialist . = 5/25/2016 5/25/2017
Clatsop County Public Health

820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Phone: 503-325-8500
Fax: 503-338-3606

Application ID: 500473, Construction Permit - Single Family Dwelling Page 2 of 2



Clatsop County N
www.co.clatsop.or.us gﬁf&k\”\%
Community Development rublic Health @ 0
\/ﬁé n» 3 L*f\_)

800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 820 Exchange Street, Suite 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103 Astoria, OR 97103 E%%
Phone 503 325-8611 Fax 503 338-3606 Phone 503-325-8500 FAX 803-3%@& Y
comdev@co.clatsop.or.us health@co.clatsop.or.us

anY 18 201

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System
PP i Y  pTeap GO PUBLIC HEALTH

A. Property Owner.information

Kimberlf Gonzales vt 9107 StrosF Ae SE€  Shogoatae  bas{_ 2805

Name = Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) “ Phone Number
' B. Legal Property Description
o i . . N - * 5 .
3 | [0 Jo O 00500 29952 .46 dere
Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
Cl /‘{', 5o va« Like Esibdes
Cgunw Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: //OJ\ Sty P’ ne Qe (Ldite W‘!*dﬂ oL (/j/‘((

{Street, City, State, Zip)
Dlrectlons to Property loes . O Do{ [wm Reack er ' u( = e /A/LC Dr (/‘“{q;: K« }

+& $ b /V\Q— Qv«uc /nike_ Prag. W /CQ\.»H\ Phoeo Cu('d/ffazc {o S'ft o ﬁl‘x?u“

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
0 Single Family Residence QSingIe Family Residence ‘&}-Public OO %%
3 Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms 1 Private
Well, Spring, Shared
{1 Other 0 Other
3 Site Evaluation 01 Renewal Permit 1 Authorization Notice for:
s-Construction 0 Existing System Evaluation {J Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
0 Permit Repair ) Permit Transfer [} Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
1 Major 0 Permit Reinstatement {1 Mobile Home or House
[ Minor [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
03 Alteration Permit . . : ] Personal Hardship
{1 Major (3 Temporary Housing
{J Minor ) [] Other-Please Specify

if the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.
By my signature | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents

permission toenteronto the ve described property for the sole purpose of this application :
% % S / 7 ch‘# 4

ngnature Date
(arlan  (Bodeecking  Tae 3862 Yo CaRCon @ fuler.ct,
Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) = Applicant’s Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Address

PC’ Box (€7 %/AWMMCL O 2

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicant is the 0 Owner Authorized Representative txlicensed Septic installer
F fint df - 7 SN

Installers Name

1 Authorization Attached




Clatsop County RECEIVED

Community Development

800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 MAY 18 2015
Astoria, Oregon 97103 _
Phone 503 325-8611  Fax 503 338-3606 CLATSOP GO. PUBLIC HEALTH

comdev@co.clatsop.or.us www.co.clatsop.or.us

Notice Authorizing Representative

I, , have authorized
(Property Owner — Please Print)

(\ak s o [la ;Ll ract img Lac To act as my agent in performing
(Authorized Represeh{aﬁve — Please Print) v
the activities. necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater treatment program
services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION . | |
][()D\ S w PI"H’ bV‘[l/{ LLJ(,L;«VCJA.-L):\ OE

Property Situs or Road Address

And described in the records of Clatsop County as:

" - | 2999
Township___ X Range _ (O Section 20 ¢d .Tax Lot 00500 Map ID O1CTS Z
Township Range Section Tax Lot Map ID
PROPERTY OWNER:
Name: 'KW\(“;:’V' [L&S@n Zc{jt’s ’RQ\/ ‘LN)‘/YL ﬂUS‘}’ Email: Energyfitgirl@icloud.com
N [ &
Mail Address; __ /02 Stvroul Ave SE€ City/State/Zip 5’705«&%\ @ (thf\ TRAS
Phone: 425-444-6446 FAX:

5/17/2016 | 10:45 PT

Signature: <f//1n /,;,Qw,yn Date:

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:
Name: CN{“%V\ (‘gn'sﬂfa@,&{&j I/‘J& Email:_ (a rCOh%C i ﬁ! ér , Com

Mail Address: o Boy 157 City/State/Zip \«Lum mowd , O PN
I §— 260~ 5/26

- £ (-7 ( v
Phone: 50%- 37> 10§ FAX:

Signature: Q’QL’% ﬁ/’ Date: 5'/'7/)\0‘(3
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Pump Selection for a Pressurized System - Single Family Residence Project

Parameters

Discharge Assembly Size 1.25 inches
Transport Length 36 feet
Transport Pipe Class 40

Transport Line Size 1.25 inches
Distributing Valve Model None

Max Elevation Lift 8 feat
Manifold Length 17 feet
Manifold Pipe Class 40

Manifold Pipe Size 1.25 inches
Number of Laterals per Cell 5

Lateral Length 28 feet
Lateral Pipe Class 40

L.ateral Pipe Size 1.25 inches
Orifice Size 1/8 inches
QOrifice Spacing 2 feet
Residual Head 5 fest
Flow Meter None ° inches
‘Add-on' Friction Losses 0 feet
Calculations

Minimum Flow Rate per Orifice 0.43 . gpm
Number of Orifices per Zone 75

Total Flow Rate per Zone 325 gpm
Number of Laterals per Zone 5

% Flow Differential 1st/Last Orifice 0.6 %

Transport Velocity 6.9 fps
Frictional Head Losses

l.oss through Discharge 7.4 feet
L.oss in Transport 4.6 feet
Loss through Vaive 0.0 feet
Loss in Manifold 0.6 feet
Loss in Laterals 0.1 feet
Loss through Flowmeter 0.0 feet
‘Add-on' Friction Losses 0.0 feet
Pipe Volumes

Vol of Transport Line 2.8 gals
Vol of Manifold 1.3 gals
Vol of Laterals per Zone 10.9 gals
Total Volume 149 gals

Minimum Pump Requirements

Design Flow Rate
Total Dynamic Head

325
25.7

gpm
feet

Yymberly

Total Dynamic Hewd, TDH (Feet)

RECEIVED
MAY 18 2016

GLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

300 r
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Net Discharge (gpm)
PumpData Legend

PF3005 High Head Effluent Pump
30 GPM, 1/2HP
115/230V 10 60Hz, 200V 3& 60Hz

bon2les dros L

&-(ofZocy 00500

& /7 [t

System Curve: e

Pump Curve: s

Pump Optimal Range: e
Operating Point: ()

Design Pointzo
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For Department Use Only Permit Timeline

Septic Application ,
p Pp Permit# 500473 User Status  Date
e Permit Type: Construction Perm | Annette Brodigan Entered 05/18/2016
Clatsop County Public Health Department Entry Date: 5/18/2016

820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, OR 97103

Ph. (503) 325-8500 Permit
Status: Entered

Issued By: Annette Brodigan

Work Description

Work Description:

Remarks:
Owner
Name: Gonzales Kimberly S Rev Liv Trust Ph. #: (425) 444-6446 Cell: () -
Address: 7107 Strouf Ave SE E-Mail: Fax: () -
City, State, Zip: Snoqualmie, WA 98065
Applicant
Steven Ackley Construction
1570 SW Pine Ct
Warrenton, OR 97146
Ph. 5034402631 Fax
Cell E-Mail
Fees
Fee Type: Permit Fee: DEQ Surcharge: Planning Dept: Other Fee's: Permit Fee Total:
Septic $1,235.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,335.00
Receipt
Payor Name: Pymnt Type Check #: Pymnt Date = Pymnt Amount:
Check 7343 05/18/2016 $1,335.00
$1,335.00
Balance Due: $0.00
Compliance/Permit Requirements
Signatures =
|
|
I
Applicant Signature: Date: ‘
Owner Signature: Date: ’1

5/18/2016 Page 1 of 1



Memorandum

To:  DEQ Warrenton OSS File
From: Connie Schrandt C5
Re:  Amended On-site System Approval, Loren Gramson, §10-20CD-500

4-23-01

Mr. Gramson called regarding site evaluation report dated July 27, 1998. The letter approves a bottomless sand filter system for
both initial and replacement based on a preliminary lot layout, phase #4, dated 1-31-98. The letter states, “The property may
also qualify for a pressuriced disposal trench system utilizing flow control orifices if a field stake-out shows adequate separation
distance to groundwater can be met.” Apparently, the trenches could be approved in the vicinity of Test Pit 2 and would require
a maximum depth that does not exceed the ground elevation at Test Pit 1. I advised Mr. Gramson to contact a licensed installer
to develop a plan for an alternative low-pressure distribution system that I would then review.

5-3-01
Mr. Gramson notified NCBO that a stake-out for a proposed pressurized seepage bed was available for my review. He was
reminded that a plan showing the proposed system would also be needed.

5-7-01
NCBO received a proposed plan for an initial pressurized seepage bed system and a replacement bottomless sand filter system,
both currently staked out on the property.

5-11-01
I reviewed the plan and physical stakeout of the proposed systems on the property. The proposed stake-out and
plan is approved for construction/installation, based on the following information:

- Mr. Gramson informed me on site and I verified that the installer’s elevation shot (using laser level) at
the northeast corner of the proposed seepage bed was the same as that of the lowest pressurized disposal
trench for the on-site system serving the parcel directly south of Lot 8 (Parcel 3 of preliminary lot layout,
Lienenweber Lake Phase 4).

- Anauger hole was established near the lowest portion of the staked seepage bed, revealing fine sand
with 2.5Y 4/2-5/2 color to a total depth of 66 inches below ground surface. Saturated soil conditions
were not indicated. The auger hole was located approximately 25 feet east and down-gradient of Test Pit
2.

- The site evaluation reports the upper level of permanent groundwater (2.5Y5/1) at 66 inches below
ground surface in Test Pit 1. Based on slopes and distances reported on the field worksheet (dated 7-9-98
and 7-24-98), the location of Test Pit 2 is estimated to be approximately 2.5 higher in elevation than that
of Test Pit 1. Groundwater would therefore not be expected to rise within the vertical separation distance
of 4 feet from the bottom of a pressurized seepage bed set at a maximum depth of 36 inches below
ground surface.
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John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

‘ Ore On Department of Environmental Quality
, Northwest Region

2020 SW Fourth Avenue
Suite 400

Portland, OR 97201-4987

July 27, 1998

Loren B. Gramson
1149 SW Pine Drive
Warrenton, OR 97146

Re: OSS: NWR: Clatsop County: Site Evaluation Report: Twn 8N, Rng 10W, Section 29, Portion of Tax
Lot 1200: Partition Plat No. 1990-005: LOT # 7: 0.92 Acres: Lienenweber Lake Estates Phase # 4

Dear Mr. Gramson:

In response to an application for a site evaluation, Dewey W. Darold, R.S., examined the above-described
property (located in Lienenweber Lake Estates) on July 9, 1998, and July 24, 1998, to determine methods of
on-site sewage disposal for which it may be suited. This evaluation and report is based upon current DEQ
regulations governing on-site sewage disposal, Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340, Divisions 71 and
73.

Two test pits were evaluated in the southwest portion of the parcel on high ground. These interdunal terrace
lake soils consist of loamy sands and fine sands. The expected depth to the top of the water table during the
wet season at test pit # 1 is about 66 inches below the ground. The natural slope between the test pits
measured 3 to 4 percent.

Based on the results of the study, the site meets established criteria for an alternative bottomless sand
filter treatment and disposal system. The initial system will consist of an 1,100 gallon dosing septic
tank or equivalent, an effluent lift pump, associated controls and alarm, and a 360 sq. foot filter
installed no deeper than 42 inches into natural ground surface at test pit # 1. The replacement
system, when needed in the future, will consist of a bottomless sand filter system. This approval is
based on the preliminary lot layout, phase # 4, dated 1-31-98. The property may also qualify for a
pressurized disposal trench system utilizing flow control orifices if a field stake-out shows adequate
separation distance to groundwater can be met. However, limited area is available on this parcel to install
150 linear feet of pressurized disposal trenches and meet applicable setbacks to the access road, property
lines, house, driveway, utilities, etc. Several short sections of disposal trenches (25 to 30 foot in length)
may be feasible on higher ground above test pit # 2. All disposal trenches could not extend any lower than
the existing ground surface elevation at test pit # 1.

The system would have the capacity to serve a single family dwelling, with no more than 4 bedrooms. The
definition of a “bedroom’” means any room within a dwelling which meets minimum habitation criteria as
interpreted and administered by the local building official. Peak daily sewage flow into each system is
limited to 450 gallons, with an average daily sewage flow of not more than approximately 225 gallons per
day. Premature system failure may occur if either flow limit is exceeded. In order to prolong the life of the
filter/drainfield, the dosing septic tank should be pumped-out every four or five years depending on usage
and number of persons occupying the home. Use of a garbage disposal is discouraged. Periodic
maintenance such as cleaning pump screen and flushing distribution laterals can prolong the life expectancy
of the system. As always, water conservation measures should be practiced.

(503) 229-5263 Voice
TTY (503) 229-5471

DEQ-1



Loren B. Gramson
July 27, 1998
Page 2

Please refer to the enclosed soil field worksheet for information about site observations and location of
the disposal system (including the future repair/replacement disposal system).

Detailed plans and specifications must be submitted, reviewed and approved prior to permit issuance. A
construction-installation permit is required to install the sewage disposal system at the approved site.
Please contact the North Coast Branch Office of the Department of Environmental Quality, 19 North,
Highway 101, Warrenton, OR 97146, for information regarding permlt application procedures and
necessary fees. The phone number is 503-861-3280.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further partitioned or
subdivided, and that conditions on the subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any manner
which would prohibit issuance of a permit in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.745 and
Administrative Rules of the Environmental Quality Commission (EQC). Any such subdivision,
partitioning or alteration may void this report.

WARNING: This is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be converted to a permit
only if, at the time of permit application, the property has been found to be compatible with applicable
LCDC-acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures or the Statewide
Planning Goals. The report will remain valid until an on-site sewage system is installed pursuant to a .
construction-installation permit obtained from the Department of Environmental Quality, or until earlier
cancellation, pursuant to EQC rules, with written notice thereof by the Department to the owners
according to DEQ records or the County tax records. Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the
tand and will automatically benefit subsequent owners.

When the construction phase begins, careful planning with building contractor, homeowner and the installer
1s necessary to assure the sewage disposal system is properly sited. Only a DEQ state licensed installer or
the owner of the property can install the septic system. On another note, stakes marked the location of the
new road right-of-way to this subdivision. If this new road encumbers any portion of the lot where the
septic systemn is located, another evaluation may be needed or the type of system may change. The site of
the initial and replacement absorption facility shall not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not
limited to, artificial drainage of ground surface, driveways, roads, and roof drains.

Technical information pertaining to this report is available upon request. If you should have any
questions or would like to discuss matters further, please feel welcome to contact me at 503-229-
6313.

Sincerely,
Dsey Doneld
Deweyﬁ. Darold, R.S.

Natural Resource Specialist
Northwest Region, Water Quality
DWD:dwd
Encl: Site Diagram/Soil Field Worksheet

cc: NCBO/DEQ/Warrenton
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SITE EVALUATION FIELD. WORKSHEET

Deweq Da/a/o/

Tax Refereuce: ?/O “29- /200 larsS T+8 Evaluator:
Applicant: Loren B. Gramson Date: 7-9-98 Parcel Size: /0- 92 Aeres pach
7-29-98
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Landscape Notes:

Slope:
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A4
Groundwater Type: /Dfrm anen 7L
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SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Peak Daily Flow: Y50 gpd Average Daily Flow: 225 gpd
Alt. Botlomless S.F
1. Initial System: Sys fem Disposal Facility: 360 (linear fest/square feet) Max Depth: 72 inches
2. Replacement System: So L. Disposal Facility: 260 (linear feet/square feet) Max. Depth: g2 inches

Special Conditions: _Zand__F/ /T System depth 3o —-/o Fea? Aowwns/ope D/‘T/' e

*7)/{ Feri Yo meet

/0 FooT Sedbaclk To =y Dmper?@ lines (oyce ,91‘ Fenk 1 peess u/c(me)

,«m/// Ot & uw@f*}munc/ STalle ~ov? rc=7w/fc’0/ 7%)‘ d5posa) Frenchres. A 100

oo ?

setbac K reguired Fren /qu WaTer marlk 20 (ake T a//s,/)aga/ Frrnches

/7/ﬂ5§ur:,

Frenches

o '7[;)’ 7‘//31/1’

Q/OCM”’_S/OPQ 7’4/1471 />, 745 / w—-Z 6074 gL D/?A f“/ (07.'7

PLOT PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE



Loren Gramsan Dewgu‘ Daold
¥l10-29-1200 7-q-qg/7—zf—/-¢,
0.92 Heres 5. E.

/\/ ~///: ot

Lienenweber

U

T )l ake b

/47>/>ro ved Areq

~ Wegt of +his 6T # 7
Line for
s F. -

///// k
Lo H 8 ,
#PPYG Vta’ Af(‘Q
\ - \/W<+ of Fhig
. \ ™ élﬂ«t_ 7@/
S L VAR s. <. 7
~' ) \‘v _ - -
:) ’ -~ -
17 /
‘-/
/ $3
anC e

A/o/pmvec/ 8-14-96 |




STATE OF ORE. .. B 'FICE USE_ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec’d &-lo-5%&
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed __ - 27~ 4%
19 N. Highway 101 Required Fee 9 3z eo
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. K228
(503) 861-3280 Control No.
FOR_APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT) 0,405 sz fF 92 4

// Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)
loren B (TiRarisen

(Property Owner's Name) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Qwner)
Legal Description &N 1o 2 ‘;’7 t2o0 73/53 C/Q{f'ﬁg’&/?
of Property (}ownship) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted £4PM##&/€&ﬁé
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility Water Supply
[ ] Single Family Residence é/ [yf(Public (Community System)
{Number of Bedrooms) [ ] Private
[ ] Other (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
(Specify)

'Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other
(Specify) :
APPLICATION FOR:
- [ ] Authorization Notice

[yfféite Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
[ ] Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
[ ] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
[ ] Permit Renewal with another or a house
[ ] Existing System Report [ 1 Replace or rebuild a house
[ ] Plan Review [ ] Addition of one or more bedroom
[ ] Other (Specify) [ ] Personal hardship

{ ] Temporary housing

[ ] Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be prepared ac-
cording to instructions in the guidance packet before action can be taken on this application.
BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

S )
“ p o [ ] Authorized Representative
Gl 52; f//g Zrris2Oi— é;”éx”féﬁt [ ] Licensed Installer
(Signature) (Date) License No.
Qwner’s Mail Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

147 s Pree
(/acrer Tor/, O
W/
phone S6/-/757 Phone TW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)
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